Community
Gurnee
Barrington
Deer Park
Fox River Grove
Lake Zurich
Mundelein
Unincorporated Lake County (PB&D)
Port Barrington
Round Lake Beach
Volo
Winthrop Harbor
Lake Forest
Lake Villa
Libertyville
Vernon Hills
Antioch
Kildeer
Grayslake
Lindenhurst
Third Lake
Fox Lake
Long Grove
Mettawa
Old Mill Creek
Lake Barrington
Bannockburn
Wauconda
Deerfield
Riverwoods
Highwood
Beach Park
Lincolnshire
Tower Lakes
Wadsworth
Zion
Barrington Hills
Buffalo Grove
Hawthorn Woods
Hainesville
Island Lake
Lake Bluff
North Barrington
North Chicago
Waukegan
Lakemoor

Park City

Standard
Certification

X

X

FIL50
Certification

X

Date sent to
Commission

9/7/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
1/11/2024
1/11/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
4/4/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024

Community Recertification Status Table

Approved By
Commission

9/7/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/5/2023
10/15/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
12/7/2023
1/11/2024
1/11/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
3/7/2024
4/4/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

5/2/2024

Comments
Currently Standard and FIL50 Certified

Currently Standard Certified

Currently Standard Certified and IWLC Certified

Currently Standard Certified and IWLC Certified

Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and ILWC Certified
Non-certified Community
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Non-certified Community
Non-certified Community
Non-certified Community
Non-certified Community
Non-certified Community
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currently Standard and IWLC Certified
Currently Standard Certified
Currenlty Standard Certified
Non-certified Community

Non-certified Community

Conditions

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Staff Recommendations

Conditions per June 2024 memo

Conditions per June 2024 memo




