	Community Recertification Status Table							
Community	Standard Certification	IWLC Certification	FIL50 Certification	Date sent to Commission	Approved By Commission	Comments	Conditions	Staff Recommendations
Gurnee	Х		Х	9/7/2023	9/7/2023	Currently Standard and FIL50 Certified	None	
Barrington	х			10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Deer Park	x	х		10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified and IWLC Certified	None	
Fox River Grove	х	X		10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified and IWLC Certified	None	
Lake Zurich	х			10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Mundelein	х			10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Unincorporated Lake County (PB&D)	x			10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Port Barrington	x			10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Round Lake Beach	x			10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Volo	х	х		10/5/2023	10/5/2023	Currently Standard and ILWC Certified	None	
Winthrop Harbor				10/5/2023	10/15/2023	Non-certified Community	None	
Lake Forest	х			12/7/2023	12/7/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Lake Villa	х			12/7/2023	12/7/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Libertyville	x			12/7/2023	12/7/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Vernon Hills	x			12/7/2023	12/7/2023	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Antioch	x	x		1/11/2024	1/11/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Kildeer	х	x		1/11/2024	1/11/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Grayslake	х			2/1/2024	2/1/2024	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Lindenhurst	х	x		2/1/2024	2/1/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Third Lake	х			2/1/2024	2/1/2024	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Fox Lake	X			3/7/2024	3/7/2024	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Long Grove	x	X		3/7/2024	3/7/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Mettawa	x	X		3/7/2024	3/7/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Old Mill Creek	x	X		3/7/2024	3/7/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Lake Barrington	x	X		3/7/2024	3/7/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Bannockburn	x	X		3/7/2024	3/7/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Wauconda	x	X		4/4/2024	4/4/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Deerfield	x	^		5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Riverwoods	x	X		5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Highwood	x	X		5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Currently Standard and IWLC Certified	None	
Beach Park				5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Non-certified Community	None	
Lincolnshire				5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Non-certified Community	None	
Tower Lakes				5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Non-certified Community	None	
Wadsworth				5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Non-certified Community	None	
Zion				5/2/2024	5/2/2024	Non-certified Community	None	
Barrington Hills	x			6/6/2024	3/2/2024	Currently Standard Certified	None	
Buffalo Grove	x			6/6/2024		Currently Standard Certified		
Hawthorn Woods	×	x		6/6/2024		Currently Standard and IWLC Certified		
Hainesville	×	×		6/6/2024		Currently Standard and IWLC Certified		Conditions per June 2024 mer
Island Lake	×	x		6/6/2024		Currently Standard and IWLC Certified		conditions per surie 2024 files
Lake Bluff	×	^		6/6/2024		Currently Standard Certified		
North Barrington	×	x		6/6/2024				
•	x x	^				Currently Standard and IWLC Certified		
North Chicago	**			6/6/2024		Currently Standard Certified		Conditions and large 202 f
Waukegan Lakemoor	Х			6/6/2024		Currenlty Standard Certified		Conditions per June 2024 mer
Lakemoor Park City				6/6/2024 6/6/2024		Non-certified Community Non-certified Community		